
 

 

 

APPROVED GRADUATE COURSE LIST 

The following graduate courses are eligible to be marketed and offered to high school instructors to 

complete in fulfillment of Minnesota State’s college credentialing requirements. Likewise, successfully 

completed courses appearing on this list must be accepted by all Minnesota State colleges and universities 

when determining a high school instructor’s eligibility to teach within the corresponding field.   

Note that not all courses may be offered every semester. High school instructors interested in registering 

for courses that do not appear on this list should consult the local pre-approval process of their desired 

concurrent enrollment partner prior to registration to ensure eligibility. Information regarding registration 

can be found via 18 Online (for courses associated with Minnesota State University Moorhead) and the 

Statewide Partnership for Concurrent site coordinated by the Metropolitan Educational Cooperative 

Service Unit (Metro ECSU). Additional course information can also be found via each university’s website.  

In addition, while all the courses listed below have been reviewed and approved as part of the Minnesota 

State concurrent enrollment credentialing pathways, high school instructors should note that some of the 

courses listed below may not be eligible for the state funding coordinated through Metro ECSU. Funding 

is generally restricted to online or, for courses with lab components, hybrid/blended delivery formats (not 

to exceed two face-to-face or onsite sessions). High school instructors seeking to access and use funds to 

enroll in one of the courses below should consult with their desired funding source before registration to 

ensure eligibility.  

This course list will continue to be updated as new courses are reviewed and approved.  If you have 

questions or concerns about the course review process or have questions about the eligibility of one or 

more of the courses listed below, please contact Interim System Director of P-20 and College Readiness, 

Greg Rathert, at Greg.Rathert@minnstate.edu. Questions regarding registration and basic course 

information (course schedule, syllabi, course requirements, etc.) should be directed to the faculty of 

record or the university at which the course is being offered.  

Thank you for your interest and for partnering with Minnesota State colleges and universities as we 

continue to grow and strengthen our concurrent enrollment credentialing pathways and the programs 

they support.  
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Table 1: Eligible Graduate Courses by Institution 

University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

Southwest 
Minnesota 
State 
University 
(SMSU) 

ART 543 Advanced Photography Art 

ART 521 Advanced Topics in Painting Art 

ART 551 Research Methods in Art History Art 

BIOL 589 Special Topics in Biology Biology 

CHEM 589 Special Topics in Chemistry Chemistry 

MATH 501 Introduction to Mathematical Logic Mathematics 

MATH 510 Advanced Number Theory Mathematics 

MATH 515 Advanced Discrete Mathematics Mathematics 

MATH 530 Statistics Mathematics 

MATH 545 Advanced Geometry Mathematics 

MATH 550 Real Analysis Mathematics 

MATH 560 Applied Linear Algebra Mathematics 

ENG 656 Minnesota Writing and English Practicum English 

ENG 680 Autoethnography and the Teaching of 
Writing  

English 

LIT 622 19th and 20th Century British Literature  English 

LIT 632 American Literature Survey English 

MBA 511 Integrated Marketing Communications Business, General 

MBA 521 Business to Business Marketing Business, General 

MBA 531 Sales Management Business, General 

MBA 541 Marketing Research Business, General 

MBA 561 Entrepreneurship Business, General 

MBA 571 International Marketing Business, General 

MBA 603 Organizational and Managerial Behavior Business, General 

MBA 606 Accounting for Managers Business, General 

MBA 607 Strategic Marketing Management Business, General 

MBA 609 Management of Production and 
Operations 

Business, General 

MBA 610 Interpersonal and Managerial Skills in Org. Business, General 

MBA 620 Negotiation & Mediation: Agreements in 
Law & Business 

Business, General 

MBA 651 Leadership and Team Management Business, General 

MBA 652 Organization Development & Change 
Mgmt 

Business, General 

MBA 660 Legal and Ethical Environment of Business Business, General 

MBA 681 International Business and Leadership Business, General 

MBA 682 Diversity Management Business, General 

MBA 684 Managerial Economics Business, General 

MBA 685 Strategic Management & Policy Business, General 

PHYS 589 Special Topics in Physics Physics 
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University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

Minnesota 
State 
University 
(MSU), 
Mankato 

CMST 502 Gender and Communication Speech 
Communication 

CMST 545 Conflict Management Speech 
Communication 

CMST 512 Organizational Communication Speech 
Communication 

ENGL 564 Teaching Literature in Middle School Education 

ENGL 654 Teaching College-Level Literature Education 

ENGL 676 Instructional Design for Technical Comm. Education 

ENGL 555 Advanced Writing Workshop English 

ENGL 561 World Literature for Children and Young 
Adults 

English 

ENGL 574 Research Writing Technical Reports English 

ENGL 575 Editing Technical Publications English 

ENGL 609 Seminar: The Fin-de-Siècle: Victorian Art & 
Literature 

English 

ENGL 625 Seminar: Composition Theory English 

ENGL 651 Bibliography and Research English 

ENGL 656 Teacher Research in the Writing 
Classroom 

English 

ENGL 675 Technical Communication for STEM Prof. English 

ENGL 678 Technical & Scientific Prose English 

HIST 501 Classical World of Greece and Rome History 

HIST 502 Foundations of Judaism, Christianity, & 
Islam 

History 

HIST 530 The British Caribbean and Colonial 
America 

History 

HIST 532 Pirates of the Atlantic World History 

HIST 532 East Asian History and Culture: An 
Overview 

History 

HIST 534 East Asian History 1800-1945 History 

HIST 552 Minnesota History History 

HIST 608 Research Seminar in European History History 

HIST 515 England Since 1603 History 

HIST 555 Revolutionary & Early National America 
1763-1820 

History 

HIST 581 Civil Rights in the Twentieth Century History 

PSYC 509 History and Systems Psychology 

PSYC 533 Child Psychology Psychology 

PSYC 536 Adolescent Psychology Psychology 

PSYC 543 Advanced Social Psychology Psychology 

PSYC 555 Abnormal Psychology  Psychology 

PSYC 566 Psychology of Aging Psychology 

PSYC 585 Topics: Science in Learning Psychology 
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University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

MSU, 
Mankato 

PSYC 585 Topics in Applied Psychology Psychology 

SPAN 605 Topics in Spanish American Literature Spanish 

SPAN 631 Writing Workshop in the Professions Spanish 

SPAN 641 Cultural Readings and Analysis Spanish 

SPAN 642 Pragmatics Spanish 

SPAN 654 Oral Presentation Skills with Digital 
Technology 

Spanish 

SPAN 690 Spanish for the Professions Portfolio Spanish 

     

Metropolitan 
State 
University 
(Metro 
State) 

MATH 671 Number Theory Mathematics 

MATH 605 Analysis and Fractals Mathematics 

MATH 615 Advanced Discrete Math Mathematics 

MATH 620 Stochastic Processes Mathematics 

MATH 640 Mathematical Modes and Applications Mathematics 

MATH 670 Advanced Geometry Mathematics 

     

Minnesota 
State 
University 
(MSU) 
Moorhead 

BIOL 590 Plant Evolution Biology 

BIOL 590 Clinical Anatomy Biology 

BIOL 590 Molecular Biology and Bioethics Biology 

BIOL 590 Biomedical Imaging and Therapies Biology 

BIOL 590 Evolutionary Developmental Biology  Biology  

BIOL 590 Quantitative Methods in Behavior Ecology Biology 

CHEM 500 Biochemistry I Chemistry 

CHEM 510 Biochemistry II Chemistry 

CHEM 504 Modeling Environmental Chemistry 
Systems 

Chemistry 

CHEM 550 Advanced Biophysical Chemistry Chemistry 

CHEM 590 Forensic Chemistry Chemistry 

CHEM 590 Chemistry of Food and Cooking Chemistry 

COMM 590 Advanced Research Methods  Speech 
Communication  

COMM 590 Rhetoric Speech 
Communication 

COMM 590 Advanced Intercultural Communication Speech 
Communication 

COMM 590 Communication Theory Speech 
Communication 

COMM 590 Advanced Persuasion Speech 
Communication 

COMM 590 Methods for Teaching Public Speaking and 
Group Communication 

Speech 
Communication 

ENGL 650 American Newcomers English 

ENGL 587 Advanced Studies in Shakespeare English 
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University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

MSU 
Moorhead 

ENGL 587 Edgar Allen Poe: Theorist, Editor, Poet, 
and Fictional Writer 

English 

ENGL 587 Advanced Studies in World Mythology English 

ENGL 587 Teaching Holocaust Literature English 

HIST 590 Colonial and Revolutionary America History 

ENGL 615 Approaches to Contemporary Memoir English 

HIST 590 Race and Ethnicity in the 20th Century History 

HIST 590 A History of Immigration in the U.S. History 

HIST 590 History of Drugs History 

HIST 590 Antebellum, Civil War, and Reconstruction History 

HIST 590 Global Women’s History History 

HIST 602 The Late Roman World History 

HIST 603 Mysticism and Magic in the Medieval and 
Early Modern World 

History 

HIST 662 Global History ca. 1500-1800 History 

MATH 511 Enumerative and Algebraic Combinatorics Mathematics 

MATH 512 Applied Variation, Proportionality, and 
Related Topics 

Mathematics 

MATH 515 Programming and Technology Tools for 
Mathematics 

Education 

MATH 616 Teaching Mathematics at the College 
Level 

Education 

MATH 626 Mathematical Problem Solving Mathematics 

MATH 634 Probability and Statistics for Applications Mathematics 

MATH 676 Abstract Algebra and Galois Theory Mathematics 

MBA 611 Marketing Management Business, General 

MBA 621 Managerial Accounting Business, General  

MBA 631 Financial Management Business, General 

MBA 641 Human Resource Management Business, General 

MBA 648 Investments Business, General 

MBA 651 Organizational Behavior Business, General 

POL 590 U.S. Constitutional Law-Civil Rights and 
Liberties 

Political Science 

POL 590 Public Policy Political Science 

POL 590 State and Local Government Political Science 

POL 590 Parties and Interest Groups Political Science 

POL 590 The American Judiciary Political Science 

     

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5339 Bioethics Biology 

BIOL 5470 Intro to Vaccinology Biology 

BIOL 5580 Immunology Biology 

BIOL 5590 Cell Biology Biology 

BIOL 5620 Evolution Biology 

BIOL 5630 Conservation Biology Biology 



Page 6 of 17 
 

University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

Bemidji State 
University 

BUS 5110 Business Analytics Business, General 

BUS 5130 Corporate and Social Responsibility Business, General 

BUS 6135 Info System Management  Business, General 

BUS 6400 Managing Human Resources Business, General 

ECON 5930 Labor Economics  Economics  

GEOG 5231 Intro to GIS Geography 

GEOG 5410 Geography of North America Geography 

HEALTH 5200 Personal and Consumer Health Health 

HEALTH 5410 Health Programming  Health 

HEALTH 5710 Disease Prevention and Epidemiology Health 

HST 5930 Readings in American Environ. History  History  

HST 5930 Readings in Latin American History  History  

MATH 5660 Statistics for Health Sciences Math 

PSY 5450 Behavioral Neuroscience Psychology 

     

St. Cloud 
State 
University 
(SCSU) 

BIOL 514 Paleobiology Biology 

BIOL 518 Wetland Plant Communities Biology 

BIOL 520 Plant Taxonomy Biology 

BIOL 522 Terrestrial and Aquatic Plant Identification Biology 

BIOL 530 Phycology Biology 

BIOL 534 Freshwater Invertebrate Zoology Biology 

BIOL 535 Water Quality Biology 

BIOL 542 Wildlife Populations Biology 

BIOL 556 Biological Evolution Biology 

BIOL 560 General Parasitology Biology 

BIOL 561 Conservation and Management of Animals Biology 

BIOL 562 Medical Microbiology Biology 

BIOL 564 Hematology Biology 

BIOL 565 Principles of Phylogenetics Biology 

BIOL 566 Microscopy and Image Analysis Biology 

BIOL 572 Virology Biology 

BIOL 574 Neurobiology Biology 

BIOL 575 Biological Sciences Biology 

BIOL 576 Developmental Biology Biology 

BIOL 577 Advanced Anatomy: Human Dissection Biology 

BIOL 578 Human Physiology Biology 

BIOL 580 Human Endocrinology and Reproduction Biology 

BIOL 582 Advanced Protein Techniques Biology 

BIOL 584 Advanced DNA Techniques Biology 

BIOL 586 Immunology Biology 

BIOL 591 Invasive Plant Species Management Biology 

BIOL 628 Research Design Biology 

CMST 502 Special Topics in Communication Studies Speech 
Communication 
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University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

SCSU CMST 510 Contemporary Issues in Performance 
Studies 

Speech 
Communication 

CMST 511 Critical Approaches to Public 
Communication 

Speech 
Communication 

CMST 512 Theories of Persuasion Speech 
Communication 

CMST 528 Theory of Practice of Mediation  Speech 
Communication 

CMST 529 Theories of Third Part Intervention Speech 
Communication 

CMST 539 Intercultural Communication Speech 
Communication 

CMST 548 Communication and Contemporary 
Leadership 

Speech 
Communication 

CMST 560 Health Communication Speech 
Communication 

MATS 511 Introduction to Materials Science and 
Nanotechnology 

Chemistry 

MATS 514 Polymeric Composite Materials Chemistry 

ECON 571 Money and Banking Economics 

ECON 572 Industrial Organization and Public Policy Economics 

ECON 585 Introduction to Econometrics Economics 

ENGL 530 Document Content and Design English 

ENGL 531 The Rhetoric of Style English 

ENGL 537 Social Media for Professional 
Communicators 

English 

ENGL 541 Advanced Creative Writing: Nonfiction English 

ENGL 542 Advanced Creative Writing: Fiction English 

ENGL 543 Advanced Creative Writing: Poetry English 

ENGL 581 Introduction to Poetry English 

ENGL 593 British Women Writers English 

ENGL 602 Literary Theory and Criticism English 

ENGL 606 Introduction to Graduate Studies in 
English 

English 

ENGL 613 Contemporary Literature English 

 ENGL 631 History of Rhetorical Theory English 

 ENGL 656 College Composition Theories and 
Practices 

English 

 GERO 505 Diversity and Aging Health 

 GERO 515 Women and Aging Health 

 GERO 525 Dementia and Aging Health 
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University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

SCSU GERO 540 Ethics in Gerontology and Geriatrics Health 

GERO 565 Health and Aging Health 

GERO 570 Global Aging Health 

GERO 620 Advanced Issues in Aging Policy Health 

GERO 630 Aging and Community: Current Issues in 
Social Gerontology, Culture, and Diversity 

Health 

PHYS 695 Developing Experiments for Newtonian 
Mechanics 

Physics 

POLS 565 Modern Political Ideologies Political Science 

     

Winona 
State 
University 
(WSU) 

ENG 523 Shakespeare in Performance English  
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Table 2: Eligible Graduate Courses by Discipline 

Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Art SMSU ART 543 Advanced Photography 

SMSU ART 521 Advanced Topics in Painting 

SMSU ART 551 Research Methods in Art History 

     

Biology SMSU BIOL 589 Special Topics in Biology 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Evolutionary Developmental 
Biology  

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Evolutionary Developmental 
Biology 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Plant Evolution 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Clinical Anatomy 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Molecular Biology and Bioethics 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Biomedical Imaging and 
Therapies 

MSU Moorhead BIOL 590 Quantitative Methods in 
Behavior Ecology 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5339 Bioethics 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5470 Intro to Vaccinology 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5580 Immunology 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5590 Cell Biology 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5620 Evolution 

Bemidji State 
University 

BIOL 5630 Conservation Biology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 514 Paleobiology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 518 Wetland Plant Communities 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 520 Plant Taxonomy 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 522 Terrestrial and Aquatic Plant 
Identification 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 530 Phycology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 534 Freshwater Invertebrate 
Zoology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 535 Water Quality 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 542 Wildlife Populations 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 556 Biological Evolution 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 560 General Parasitology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 561 Conservation and Management 
of Animals 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 562 Medical Microbiology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 564 Hematology 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Biology St. Cloud State U. BIOL 565 Principles of Phylogenetics 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 566 Microscopy and Image Analysis 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 572 Virology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 574 Neurobiology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 575 Biological Sciences 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 576 Developmental Biology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 577 Advanced Anatomy: Human 
Dissection 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 578 Human Physiology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 580 Human Endocrinology and 
Reproduction 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 582 Advanced Protein Techniques 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 584 Advanced DNA Techniques 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 586 Immunology 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 591 Invasive Plant Species 
Management 

St. Cloud State U. BIOL 628 Research Design 

     

Business, General SMSU MBA 511 Integrated Marketing 
Communications 

SMSU MBA 521 Business to Business Marketing 

SMSU MBA 531 Sales Management 

SMSU MBA 541 Marketing Research 

SMSU MBA 561 Entrepreneurship 

SMSU MBA 571 International Marketing 

SMSU MBA 603 Organizational and Managerial 
Behavior 

SMSU MBA 606 Accounting for Managers 

SMSU MBA 607 Strategic Marketing 
Management 

SMSU MBA 609 Management of Production and 
Operations 

SMSU MBA 610 Interpersonal and Managerial 
Skills in Org. 

SMSU MBA 620 Negotiation & Mediation: 
Agreements in Law & Business 

SMSU MBA 651 Leadership and Team 
Management 

SMSU MBA 652 Organization Development & 
Change Mgmt 

SMSU MBA 660 Legal and Ethical Environment 
of Business 

SMSU MBA 681 International Business and 
Leadership 

SMSU MBA 682 Diversity Management 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Business, General SMSU MBA 684 Managerial Economics 

SMSU MBA 685 Strategic Management & Policy 

MSU Moorhead MBA 611 Marketing Management 

MSU Moorhead MBA 621 Managerial Accounting 

MSU Moorhead MBA 631 Financial Management 

MSU Moorhead MBA 641 Human Resource Management 

MSU Moorhead MBA 648 Investments 

MSU Moorhead MBA 651 Organizational Behavior 

MSU Moorhead MBA 651 Organizational Behavior 

Bemidji State 
University 

BUS 6135 Info System Management  

Bemidji State 
University 

BUS 5110 Business Analytics 

Bemidji State 
University 

BUS 5130 Corporate and Social 
Responsibility 

Bemidji State 
University 

BUS 6400 Managing Human Resources 

     

Chemistry SMSU CHEM 589 Special Topics in Chemistry 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 500 Biochemistry I 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 510 Biochemistry II 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 504 Modeling Environmental 
Chemistry Systems 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 550 Advanced Biophysical Chemistry 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 590 Chemistry of Food and Cooking 

MSU Moorhead CHEM 590 Forensic Chemistry 

St. Cloud State U. MATS 511 Introduction to Materials 
Science and Nanotechnology 

St. Cloud State U. MATS 514 Polymeric Composite Materials 

     

Education MSU, Mankato ENGL 564 Teaching Literature in Middle 
School 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 654 Teaching College-Level 
Literature 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 676 Instructional Design for 
Technical Comm. 

MSU Moorhead MATH 515 Tools & Tech. for Secondary 
Mathematics 

MSU Moorhead MATH 616 Teaching Mathematics at the 
College Level 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 587 Teaching Holocaust Literature 

     

Economics SCSU ECON 571 Money and Banking 

SCSU ECON 572 Industrial Organization and 
Public Policy 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Economics SCSU ECON 585 Introduction to Econometrics 

Bemidji State 
University 

ECON 5930 Labor Economics  

     

English SMSU ENG 656 Minnesota Writing and English 
Practicum 

SMSU ENG 680 Autoethnography and the 
Teaching of Writing  

SMSU LIT 622 19th and 20th Century British 
Literature  

SMSU LIT 632 American Literature Survey 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 555 Advanced Writing Workshop 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 561 World Literature for Children 
and Young Adults 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 574 Research Writing Technical 
Reports 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 575 Editing Technical Publications 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 609 Seminar: The Fin-de-Siècle: 
Victorian Art & Literature 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 625 Seminar: Composition Theory 

Winona State 
University 

ENG 523 Shakespeare in Performance  

MSU, Mankato ENGL 675 Technical Communication for 
STEM Prof. 

MSU, Mankato ENGL 678 Technical & Scientific Prose 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 650 American Newcomers 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 587 Advanced Studies in 
Shakespeare 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 587 Edgar Allen Poe: Theorist, 
Editor, Poet, and Fictional 
Writer 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 615 Approaches to Contemporary 
Memoir 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 587 Advanced Studies in World 
Mythology 

MSU Moorhead ENGL 587 Teaching Holocaust Literature 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 530 Document Content and Design 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 531 The Rhetoric of Style 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 537 Social Media for Professional 
Communicators 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 541 Advanced Creative Writing: 
Nonfiction 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 542 Advanced Creative Writing: 
Fiction 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 543 Advanced Creative Writing: 
Poetry 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

English St. Cloud State U. ENGL 581 Introduction to Poetry 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 593 British Women Writers 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 602 Literary Theory and Criticism 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 606 Introduction to Graduate 
Studies in English 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 613 Contemporary Literature 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 631 History of Rhetorical Theory 

St. Cloud State U. ENGL 656 College Composition Theories 
and Practices 

     

Geography Bemidji State 
University 

GEOG 5231 Intro to GIS 

Bemidji State 
University 

GEOG 5410 Geography of North America 

     

Health Bemidji State 
University 

HEALTH 5200 Personal and Consumer Health 

Bemidji State 
University 

HEALTH 5410 Health Programming  

Bemidji State 
University 

HEALTH 5710 Disease Prevention and 
Epidemiology 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 505 Diversity and Aging 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 515 Women and Aging 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 525 Dementia and Aging 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 540 Ethics in Gerontology and 
Geriatrics 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 565 Health and Aging 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 570 Global Aging 

St. Cloud State U. GERO 620 Advanced Issues in Aging Policy 

     

History 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MSU, Mankato HIST 501 Classical World of Greece and 
Rome 

MSU, Mankato HIST 502 Foundations of Judaism, 
Christianity, & Islam 

MSU, Mankato HIST 515 England Since 1603 

MSU, Mankato HIST 530 The British Caribbean and 
Colonial America 

MSU, Mankato HIST 532 Pirates of the Atlantic World 

MSU, Mankato HIST 532 East Asian History and Culture: 
An Overview 

MSU, Mankato HIST 534 East Asian History 1800-1945 

MSU, Mankato HIST 552 Minnesota History 

MSU, Mankato HIST 555 Revolutionary & Early National 
America 1763-1820 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

History MSU, Mankato HIST 555 Revolutionary & Early National 
America 1763-1820 

MSU, Mankato HIST 581 Civil Rights in the Twentieth 
Century 

MSU, Mankato HIST 608 Research Seminar in European 
History 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 Colonial and Revolutionary 
America 

MSU Moorhead HIST 602 The Late Roman World 

MSU Moorhead HIST 662 Global History ca. 1500-1800 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 Race and Ethnicity in the 20th 
Century 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 Antebellum, Civil War, and 
Reconstruction 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 Global Women’s History 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 A History of Immigration in the 
U.S. 

MSU Moorhead HIST 590 History of Drugs 

MSU Moorhead HIST 603 Mysticism Magic in the 
Medieval and Early Modern 
World 

Bemidji State 
University 

HST 5930 Readings in American 
Environmental History  

Bemidji State 
University 

HST 5930 Readings  

     

Mathematics SMSU MATH 510 Advanced Number Theory 

SMSU MATH 515 Advanced Discrete Mathematics 

SMSU MATH 530 Statistics 

SMSU MATH 545 Advanced Geometry 

SMSU MATH 550 Real Analysis 

SMSU MATH 560 Applied Linear Algebra 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 670 Advanced Geometry 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 671 Number Theory 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 605 Analysis and Fractals 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 615 Advanced Discrete Math 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 620 Stochastic Processes 

Metro State 
University 

MATH 640 Mathematical Modes and 
Applications 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Mathematics Metro State 
University 

MATH 640 Mathematical Modes and 
Applications 

MSU Moorhead MATH 511 Enumerative and Algebraic 
Combinatorics 

MSU Moorhead MATH 512 Applied Variation, Proportionality, 
and Related Topics 

MSU Moorhead MATH 515 Programming and Technology 
Tools for Mathematics 

MSU Moorhead MATH 626 Mathematical Problem Solving 

MSU Moorhead MATH 634 Probability and Statistics for 
Applications 

MSU Moorhead MATH 676 Abstract Algebra and Galois 
Theory 

Bemidji State 
University 

STAT 5660 Statistics for Health Sciences 

     

Physics St. Cloud State U PHYS 695 Developing Physics Experiments 
for Newtonian Mechanics 

SMSU PHYS 589 Special Topics in Physics 

     

Political Science 
 

MSU Moorhead POL 590 U.S. Constitutional Law-Civil 
Rights and Liberties 

MSU Moorhead POL 590 Public Policy 

MSU Moorhead POL 590 State and Local Government 

MSU Moorhead POL 590 Parties and Interest Groups 

MSU Moorhead POL 590 The American Judiciary 

St. Cloud State U. POLS 565 Modern Political Ideologies 

     

Psychology 
 

Bemidji State 
University 

PSY 5450 Behavioral Neuroscience 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 509 History and Systems 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 533 Child Psychology 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 536 Adolescent Psychology 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 543 Advanced Social Psychology 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 555 Abnormal Psychology  

MSU, Mankato PSYC 566 Psychology of Aging 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 585 Topics: Science in Learning 

MSU, Mankato PSYC 585 Topics in Applied Psychology 

     

Spanish MSU, Mankato SPAN 605 Topics in Spanish American 
Literature 

MSU, Mankato SPAN 631 Writing Workshop in the 
Professions 

MSU, Mankato SPAN 641 Cultural Readings and Analysis 

MSU, Mankato SPAN 642 Pragmatics 
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Discipline University Prefix Course Number Title 

Speech 
Communication 
 

MSU, Mankato SPAN 654 Oral Presentation Skills with 
Digital Technology 

MSU, Mankato SPAN 690 Spanish for the Professions 
Portfolio 

MSU, Mankato CMST 502 Gender and Communication 

MSU, Mankato CMST 512 Organizational Communication 

MSU, Mankato CMST 545 Conflict Management 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Rhetoric 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Advanced Intercultural 
Communication 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Communication Theory 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Advanced Persuasion 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Methods for Teaching Public 
Speaking and Group 
Communication 

MSU Moorhead COMM 590 Advanced Research Methods  
St. Cloud State U. CMST 502 Special Topics in 

Communication Studies 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 510 Contemporary Issues in 
Performance Studies 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 511 Critical Approaches to Public 
Communication 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 512 Theories of Persuasion 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 528 Theory of Practice of Mediation  

St. Cloud State U. CMST 529 Theories of Third Part 
Intervention 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 539 Intercultural Communication 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 548 Communication and 
Contemporary Leadership 

St. Cloud State U. CMST 560 Health Communication 
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Table 3: Eligible Graduate Courses Offered by non-Minnesota State Universities* 

June 2019 Note: Saint Mary’s will continue to offer the highlighted courses through fall 2019. Due to low 

enrollment, additional courses will not be offered. High school instructors who provide sufficient 

documentation (e.g., official transcripts) indicating successful completion of the courses below should 

be accepted toward meeting the minimum requirements in the designated field.  

University Discipline Course 
Number 

Title Eligibility 

Saint Mary’s 
University 

 

English 600 Ways of Reading English 

English 605 The Text in Focus English 

English 610 Authors and Authorship English 

English 615 Literature in English from 
around the Globe 

English 

English 620 Literature of the United States English 

English 625 Ways of Writing English 

Mathematics 600 Advanced Calculus Mathematics 

Mathematics 605 Matrix Theory Mathematics 

Mathematics 610 Complex Analysis Mathematics 

Mathematics 615 Combinatrics and Graph Theory Mathematics 

Mathematics 620 Geometry Mathematics 

Mathematics 625 Probability Mathematics 
*These courses have been reviewed by Minnesota State and approved within the identified field.  

June 2019 


